
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 19-0802 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/27/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2019 12/17/2019

Title: Resolution Approving Execution of Contract in the Amount of $5,862,199 with Samet Corporation for
Fire Station No. 56

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. GMP Station 56.pdf, 2. MWBE GFE for Fire Station 56.pdf, 3. 19-0802 RES Samet and FS No.
56.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council12/17/2019 1 Pass

Resolution Approving Execution of Contract in the Amount of $5,862,199 with Samet Corporation for Fire
Station No. 56

Council Priority: Promote Public Safety & Reduce Crime

Department: Fire
Council District: 1

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Bobby Nugent, 373-2297
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenny McDowell, 373-2302

PURPOSE:
City Council is requested to approve the contract award to Samet Corporation, for the demolition and
construction of replacement Fire Station No. 56.

BACKGROUND:
In order to better serve and meet the needs of fire protection needs to the residents of Greensboro, the Fire
Department will be replacing the current fire station located at 820 Franklin Boulevard. The new fire station
will provide much needed upgrades and services not currently available to this aged station location. Facilities
Construction has solicited the services of Samet Corporation to serve as the Construction Manager at Risk
(CMAR) for demolition of the existing structure and construction of a new fire station to better serve the
community.

Completion of the design phase and development of the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) was presented on
November 22, 2019. As the Construction Manager, Samet gave a GMP in the amount of $5,862,199 for
construction of Fire Station No. 56.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 19-0802, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:
The Greensboro Fire Department will provide funding from future bond issues to be approved by City Council.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Fire Department & E&I requests that City Council approve and award the contract for construction of Fire
Station No. 56 to Samet Corporation in the amount of $5,862,199.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

