
ORDINANCE AMENDING FIRE STATIONS BOND FUND  

(SERIES 2019) CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO: 

 

Section 1 

 

That the Fire Stations Bond Fund Capital Project Budget of the City of Greensboro is hereby 

amended as follows: 

 

Account No.  Description          Amount 

491-4005-01.6013 Buildings – Station 56              $5,862,199 

491-4004-01.6013 Buildings – Station 7     7,861,285 

491-4001-01.5831 Bond Issuance Cost        295,341  

Total                    $14,018,825 

 

And, that this increase is financed by the following revenue:  

 

Account No.  Description                   Amount 

491-4002-01.8633 Reimbursements – Contract Agreement    $    2,316,491   

491-0000-00.9012 Limited Obligation Bond Proceeds                 9,677,334 

491-0000-00.9001 Premium on Bonds Sold    2,025,000 

Total                    $14,018,825   

 

Section 2 

 

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption. 

 

  


