
RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$5,862,199 WITH SAMET CORPORATION FOR THE DEMOLITION AND 

CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE STATION NO. 56 

 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Fire Department requires the use of professional services for 

construction manager services for the construction of fire station 56;  

 

WHEREAS, to provide excellent service and meet the needs of fire service protection coverage to the 

residents of Greensboro; the fire department will be replacing the current fire station located at 820 

Franklin Boulevard;    

 

WHEREAS, the scope of work is to include all demolition and construction of fire station 56; and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

 Section 1.  That the City Manager is authorized to execute the Contract between the City  

of Greensboro and Samet Corporation, for full demolition and construction 

services in the amount of $5,862,199.   

 Section 2.  That this resolution shall be effective upon its adoption. 


